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Subj: RE: Remington

Date: 7/11/2012 10:07:67 A.M. Mountmn Daylight Time
o S——

To: h '
Counselor,

It tums-out that | had a copy of my separation agreement in my laptop.
Also, | thought you mlght be Interested in an excerpt from my initial contact in this matter.

To: JOXXXXX
Re; Reminton M/700

| waiched with interest CNBC's “expose™ of the M/700 fire control problem. | held various positions with Remington during the 70's,
" 80's and 80's Including Manager, Technical Services (R&D). Superintendent, Product Engineering & Cortrol, (Incuded afl QC

funclions), D]nzgro! Interational Technology, eta. | have also served as expert witness for Remington, although not on M/700

issues. F

During the mld 90's | was the guy aealgned to handle a 80 MINUTES interview on the same sub)ect it was with, as | recall, Ed
’ Bradiey's producer. | apparently did okay, as they never chose to alr e etory.
" 1 was also the guy who initiated and led the NBAR program before moving on to other things.

So much for the bona fides.

What eumdsed me about the CNBC place was thelir fallure to mention a very damaging plece of evidence, thet being the numerous
- FSR Incidents in Remington's own factory, mostly on brand new guns. These occurred due to a tiny sliver of metel being created ‘

during the fire control assembly operation. ' That sliver would get lodged In a position such that the trigger would not retum to the neutral

position. The safety was then releasad and... BAM. In the field, any forelgn object of about the same stze could, and probably has,

praduced the same resuit.

If Remlngton has managed to shleld these incldents from your dlscovary process, they have done a pretty thorough job of ‘deanlng

things up®.. .

Thought you'd want to know.

| have been ambivalent about this situation for years. | guess | agree with my ok friend Mike Walker. Thare was nothlng sinister about

Remington’s actions, at least at the engineering level. But you don't have to be sinister to be wrong.

if | can be of assistancs, let me know.

"As | do not know who Is the lead attomey In this matter, | have sent a simllar note to Attorney JOOOKX,

Regarus,
- Ken Soucy

o et

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may contain information which is legally

privileged or otherwige exempt from disclosure. They are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe

Wednesday, July 11, 2012 AOL: RichardRamler
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stock.
3.3  Place barreled receiver in stand and perform detailed exam of fire control

assembly. If necessary, CT inspection at North Star Imaging, Minneapolis, MN before any
further alteration of the submitted rifle occurs other than the removal of the bolt and stock.

800-635-8392

NORTH STAR IMAGING, INC.

www.4nsi.com
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- CAT scan detected several particles of high density material that appear white on
the CAT scan within the fire control assembly
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| | CC: W.E. Leek
i | acese G. Martin

REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC.

INTER-DEPAATMEINTAL CORRESPONDENCE

l Remington DET5RS

[ -

"CONFINE YOUR LETTER TO ONE SUBJECT ONLY"*

——

Illon, New York

March 3, 1976
TO: J. P. LINDE
FROM: “l
SUBJECT: /700 L.H. 30/0F Ser. #6858856
ustomer Complaint-Accidental Discharge
Thisr frfom Arms Service the afternoon of Feb. 27, 1976,
for examination\by . Initial examination was made March 1, 1976

using the propose © the Fleld Service Manual as a guide. Involved

in the examination were, J. P. Linde, C. F. Prosser and F. E. Martin. All three
people involved tested this gun and were unable to duplicate the customer

described accidental discharge. In addition to this, C. F. Prosser and F. E. Martin
continued the examination for the fol.. ~ing items:

Trigger Pull - 6 1/4#
Fire Control Housing bent

Alignment of Firing Pin cof Acceptible

Bolt Alteration - None

Binding of firing pin head jn | ntrol housing - No sign.

Freedom of movement of b& sear safety\camjand trigger connector - OK
Fit of trigger connector to trigger - Acceptable

To accomplish the above examination it was necessary to partially disassemble
the fire control and as a result it was noted that the Fire Control housing contained many
small metal particles and oil, also a large chip was found in the sear spring hols-aiong
side of the sear spring. It is not Remington's procedure to oil the fire control gf thi
gun, it is supplied with a dry lubricant.

It is felt by C. F. Prosser and F. E. Martin that the fire control in
condition it was found at time of disassembly, with the oil and chips prese

could have caused an accidental discharge. All parts inspected were foung t
manufacturing tolerances.

FEM:bd

M/0087274

LUN 0018608



Fire Canrrul Design Coasideradoas
‘——I Bolt Actoan Rifles -2- Jeanuary 19, 1977

with this Safety if the Trigger binds. Foreign material
ol, or a bad trigger fit, can cause the Trigger to stck in
gn. When the 6afexy (s released, there is nothing to

D the rifie firee off mafe.

guiTes more throw thaa @ biock trigger safety. This is because
ongiderable work to lift the Sear agrinsx the maiaspring farce.

A Lifx Sear Safety must bave cansmag faxce aEnming betwemn the Safety and
the Sear. So that the Safety "oa” farce will be cansistent In all tnlerucce
cdoadaoas.

Bolt Safety or Block Firing Pin

This Safery lifts the Firing a the Sear land blocks it. A binding Trigger
will aleo cause a rifle with to “off” safe.

c=®

= Provides positive positica stops for Safety “on™ and "off™

-~ lomres no "dmd” positions between "oa” and “off” where the Safety
migiht otherwise bang up. .

The force required to initdste movemant of the Safety depaxis upon the d
spriag thrust aad the “"coumct” angie of the detser head. These work tog

LUN 0018789
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January 28, 1983

Remington Arms Corp. -
Arms Service Division
Ilion, NY 13357

Gentlemen:

I am returning a gun under separate cover (one model #700,
7MM, magnum rifle, serial number A6647268). While deer
hunting in the latter part of our season here in Georgia
this year, I came out of the woods and put this gqun in the
front seat of my pickup with the muzzle down. After putting
my additional gear in the back of the pickup, I noticed

that I had not unloaded this gun, so I flipped the safety
off to unload it, and when I did the gun discharged going
thru the floor of my 4-wheel drive Toyota pickup. I don't
mind telling you; it was a real hairy experience for me,
because a hunting buddy of mine was standing in front of

the pickup. ULuckly, he was not injured, but it do $105.00
worth of damage to my vehicle. If you would, please check
this gun and repair it for me, so that this will not happen
again. I have had this gun several years and have had good
luck with it. It shoots good and the stock has been altered
to fit me.

I noticed your article in American Rifleman about the new
mechanism that you have come out with in model 7. This
might be a possibility or route to go with on this gqun, if
possible. 1If you have any additional guestions or need any
further information, please feel free to call me. 1If there
is any way possible, I would appreciate any help you can
give me on the damage to my Toyota pickup also.

Sincerely,

Ted Davis

1471 woodhurst Estates
Hartwell, GA 30643

Phone: 404-376-5525



REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC.

SPORTING ARMS-AMMUNITION.TARGETS-TRAPS

ILION.NEW YORK 13357

TEIEPHONE D18 894.9961
June 24, 1983

Hartwell Garment Ccmpany
Attn: Mr. Ted Davis

Bowman Rd., P.0. Box 160
Hartwell, Georgia 30643

Dear Mr. Davis:

Examination has been completed on the Model 700 BDL 7mm Rem. Mag.
caliber rifle, serial number A6647268, which you returned to us a
short time ago because it discharged when the safety was moved to
the "fire" position.

The returned firearm, which was produced in August of 1978, has
been examined by our firearms experts who report that it contained
our high-pressure proof test, gallery test, and final inspection
stampings, indicating that it had successfully passed all our neces-
sary tests prior to shipment.

The general condition of the gun appeared to be good, but well used,
and it was noted that the stock contained numerous scratchs and mars.
In addition, the stock had been shortened, the receiver glass-bedded,
and the sights removed after the rifle left our factory.

Examination of the rifle and trigger assembly, which included storing
the firearm for a lengthy time in an extremely cold temperature, would
not duplicate the malfunction that was reported. All parts tolerances
and dimensions were found to be normal. Also, factory seals were in-
tact on the trigger adjustment screws, indicating no alterations

were made on the trigger outside our company. Trigger pull was well
within specifications at 4} pounds.

Within the trigger assembly, our experts found several steel chips
that may have resulted from factory machining operations, one of
which might have caused a malfunction, though we could not duplicate
it. Therefore, in order to determine the cause, we would like ad-
ditional information, step by step, on the handling of the firearm
up to and including the incident.

=l
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Remington.
UL

REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC.

SPORTING ARMS-AMMUNITION.TARGETS-TRAPS

ILION,NEW YORK 13357
TELEPHONE i315) 894.9961

June 24, 1983

In addition, please send us a copy of the repair bills for your
truck for our review.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in helping us resolve
this matter.

Sincerely,
) ,/’ "‘..f/' /‘L"
yal i .v

7.
.J{A. Stekl, Supervisor
Firearms Product Service

JAS : tpp
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July 15, 1983
4 A STEKL -

Mr. J.A. Stekl

Firearms Product Service
Remington Arms Company, Inc.
Ilion, New York 13357

Dear Mr. Stekl:

Re: Model 700 BDL 7mm Rem Mag. caliber rifle
Serial Number A6647268

Dear Mr. Stekl:

In reply to your letter dated June 24, 1983, I really do

not have anything to add to my explanation of this event.

Up until this time, I had been very satisfied with. the
performance of this qun, this particular day was no exception.

Attached you will find a copy of my earlier letter, plus a
copy of the repair bill for my Toyota.

If you have any specific questions, please do not hesitate
to call me. Your consideration of this bill is greatly
appreciated.

At your earliest convenience, please conclude your examination
and return the rifle to me.

Sincerely,

Ted Davis

1471 Woodhurst Estates
Hartwell, Georgia 30643

Phone: 404-376-5525
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